NATURAL RESOURCES

322 N. Commercial, Suite 110
Bellingham, WA 98225

Telephone: (360) 778-6230

WHATCOM COUNTY
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Jon Hutchings

Director FAX: (360) 778-6231
www.whatcomcounty.us
MEMORANDUM
TO: The Honorable Satpal Singh Sidhu, County Executive for the Whatcom County Flood

Control Zone District

THROUGH: Jon Hutchings, Public Works Director

@

FROM: Gary Stoyka, Natural Resources Manager

DATE: June 22, 2020

RE: Amendment to Interagency Agreement between Washington State Department of Health
and Whatcom County Flood Control Zone District for Whatcom County Enhanced PIC
Program

Please find enclosed for your review and signature two (2) originals of the interagency agreement
amendment #GVL24435-1 between the State of Washington Department of Health and Whatcom
County Flood Control Zone District to support implementation of the Pollution Identification and

Correction (PIC) Program.

Requested Action
Public Works respectfully requests that the Flood Control Zone District Board of Supervisors
authorize the County Executive to sign the amendment to the interagency agreement to support

the PIC Program.

Background and Purpose

This grant amendment extends the duration of the contract and provides additional funds to continue to
support implementation of the Whatcom County PIC Program. Tasks include project development; project
management and reporting; program coordination; pollution identification and correction; outreach and
education; PIC training and workshops.

Funding Amount and Source

This grant amendment with the Washington State Department of Health provides an additional
$447,732 for a total amended budget of $1,047,732 to complete tasks as outlined in the scope of
work. Please contact Gary Stoyka at extension 6218 or Erika Douglas at 6294 if you have any
questions or concerns regarding the terms of this amendment.

Encl.



